Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Delegation 2019 (No 3)*

| Notifiable instrument | NI2019-35 |
|-----------------------|-----------|
|-----------------------|-----------|

made under the

Mental Health Act 2015, s207 (Delegation by Care Coordinator)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Mental Health (Care Coordinator) Delegation 2019 (No 3)*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Delegation

I delegate my functions as Care Coordinator (other than my functions relating to contraventions under section 73 of the Act unless otherwise authorised by me in writing), and the function of granting leave under section 122, to

Doctor Pradith Southi General Practitioner Palmerston Medical Practice ACT in relation to: Community Care Order: MH 137/2017

Linda Kohlhagen

Care Coordinator

18 January 2019

^{*}Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60